



## IMMFDIATE RELEASE

## Horry County Department of Airports MYR Welcomes New Part 145 Repair Station

*Myrtle Beach, SC, May 10, 2018* – FAA awards Myrtle Air Services, Inc. (MASI) with its 145 Air Agency Certificate, making it the Myrtle Beach International Airport's newest Part 145 Repair Station.

Myrtle Air Services, Inc. (MASI) has earned its 145 Air Agency Certificate from the FAA. The FAA regulates civil aviation safety and stipulates that aircraft parts must be repaired by a certified repair station to be legally installed in an aircraft. The certification means that MASI will be held to the FAA's rigorous high standards, ensuring that the repair station's programs, systems, and methods of compliance are continuously reviewed, evaluated, and tested.

"The decision by the FAA to award Myrtle Air Services with its 145 Air Agency Certificate is fantastic news," said Scott Van Moppes, director of airports for Horry County. "To obtain a Part 145 certification requires diligence and a high level of expertise. For our partner to achieve this milestone is a testament to their hard work and dedication."

"We are excited to announce that Myrtle Air Services, a subsidiary of Kingman Air Services, has received its FAA 145 Air Agency Certificate for its maintenance, repair, and overhaul facilities at the Myrtle Beach International Airport," said Kevin Dolan, president & CEO of Mercury Aviation Holdings, Inc. "The Myrtle Air Services facility is conveniently and strategically located in the Southeast United States. With this facility we are better equipped to provide our customers the level service they expect, enabling our partners to conveniently rotate their aircraft into our facilities while reducing a lot of undue cost associated with ferrying aircraft around the U.S. and world."

**About Myrtle Air Services, Inc. (MASI)** Myrtle Air Services, Inc. (MASI) is a FAA Approved 145 Repair Station with Heavy Maintenance capabilities for regional jets and Line Maintenance Support capabilities for the Airlines, while offering full Spare Parts Support and Airplane on Ground (AOG) services 24/7. MASI has a sister company, Kingman Airline Services, which has been in business for 23-years with over 125-employees performing similar services from its base in Arizona. Learn more at: <a href="https://www.myrtleair.com">www.myrtleair.com</a>

**About the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR)** The Myrtle Beach International Airport is the gateway to Myrtle Beach, SC and the Grand Strand. The Myrtle Beach International Airport is owned by Horry County and operated by the Department of Airports. MYR is served by Allegiant, American Airlines, Delta Air Lines, Elite Airways, Frontier Airlines, Porter Airlines, Spirit, United Airlines and WestJet. Learn more at: <a href="https://www.flymyrtlebeach.com">www.flymyrtlebeach.com</a>